	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MICHAEL HIGGINS	Name: Falcon Waterfree Technologies
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 21 June 2005	Street Address: 10900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500
✓ Assignment	City: Los Angeles
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	State. Cambina
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 90024-6529
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/032,310	. ,
8/2005 HLE333 00000051 11032310	
(40.00 OP)	
Additional numbers at	tached?Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Lewis B. Sternfels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Offices of Clark D. Gross	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:90025-1031	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6835 Expiration Date 05/07
Phone Number: (310) 390-4022 & 979-3444	h Denosit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Lewis B. Sternfels

Name of Person Signing

Authorized User Name

Fax Number: (310) 979-3445

9. Signature:

Email Address: stemfels@lawpat.com

PATENT REEL: 016728 FRAME: 0428

24 June 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Docket No. 7148-119-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL HIGGINS, have invented a FLOW TRAP WITH COMPARTMENT SEPARATOR AND BAFFLE FOR USE IN A WATERLESS URINAL for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/032,310, has been filed on 09 January 2005; WHEREAS, FALCON WATERFREE TECHNOLOGIES (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California corporation, having its principal place of business in Los Angeles, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and

throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and the giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors. assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.	
Makey flor (Print Name) MICHAEL HIGGINS	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument. (Print Name) MICHAEL HIGGINS Michael Higgins	
Witnessed on 6/21 2005 by: Freu (Print Name) FZZIK EZOWY	

PATENT RECORDED: 06/27/2005 REEL: 016728 FRAME: 0429